
Information Regarding 2020/2021 Tryouts 
Due to COVID-19 and the ongoing requirements by the State of Michigan with regard to social distancing, MSYSA decided that there 
will be no in-person club tryouts and has put forth the following process for 2020-2021 season tryouts: 
For our existing players, on June 1st, our club or team officials are permitted to offer spots for the next season. 
Players not currently with our club are permitted to contact us at anytime.  On or after June 13th, we are permitted to initiate 
contact and offer spots and sign for next season. 
 
Contact Us for 2020/2021 Season 
Please complete the “Vardar Tryout Registration” on our website if you are interested and you will be contacted by our staff. 
Also, follow Vardar Soccer Club on Facebook and Twitter for the latest club news and announcements. 
 
Club Contacts 
Morris Lupenec      Karen Read    Selina Ballagh 
Vardar Director of Coaching     Vardar Director of Administration  Vardar North Director of Administration 
Vardar Director MLS Elite Youth Development Platform  (248) 421-0642    (248) 830-4028 
(248) 930-0025       kread@vardarsoccer.com   sballagh@vardarsoccer.com  
molupenec@vardarsoccer.com  
 
Mike Lupenec       Steve Arce    Demetri Vacratsis    
Vardar Technical Director     Vardar Director MLS (EYDP)  Vardar ECNL Boys Director 
(586) 243-3424       (248) 786-7803    (519) 903-1135 
milupenec@vardarsoccer.com      sarce@vardarsoccer.com   dvacratsis@vardarsoccer.com 
 
Demir Muftari       Jim Stachura    Mark Bowyer 
Vardar ECNL Girls Director     Vardar ECNL Girls Director  Vardar Goalkeeper Coach 
(248) 321-2245       (248) 709-2998    (248) 982-3047 
dmuftari@vardarsoccer.com      jstachura@vardarsoccer.com   mbowyer@vardarsoccer.com  
 
Chad Gurzick       Christian Aguiluz 
Vardar Youth Boys Director     Vardar Youth Girls Director 
Vardar Youth Academy Director     Vardar Youth Academy Director 
(248) 229-9440       (248) 828-5924 
cgurzick@vardarsoccer.com     caguiluz@vardarsoccer.com  


